From: Farrar, Darwin
Sent: 11/1/2010 3:33:51 PM
To: Barbara George (wem@igc.org)

andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org (andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org);
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(andy@efficiency20.com); michael.sachse@opower.com
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Cec: tconlon@geopraxis.com (tconlon@geopraxis.com),
ashley.watkins@energycenter.org (ashley . watkins@energycenter.org);
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(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M 1Ke); pstoner@lgc.org
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(StephanieC@greenlining.org); samuelk@greenlining.org
(samuelk@greenlining.org); irene stillings@energycenter.org
(irene stillings@energycenter.org); Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com
(Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com
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CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com);
susan.munves@smgov.net (susan.munves@smgov.net); sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us
(sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us); Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); ann.kelly@sfgov.org (ann kelly@sfgov.org);
liddell@energyattorney.com (liddeli@energyattorney.com); case.admin@sce.com
(case.admin@sce.com); GHealy@semprautilities.com
(GHealy@semprautilities.com); theresa.mueller@sfgov.org
(theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); pvillegas@semprautilities.com
(pvillegas@semprautilities.com); marilyn@sbesc.com (marilyn@sbesc.com);
cal.broomhead@sfgov.org (cal. broomhead@sfgov.org);
jennifer.green(@energycenter.org (jennifer.green@energycenter.org);
Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com (Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com); bkates@opiniondynamics.com
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(bkates@opiniondynamics.com); Jazayeri@BlankRome.com
(Jazayeri@BlankRome.com); Sharp@BlankRome.com (Sharp@BlankRome.com);
mbaumhefner@nrdc.org (mbaumhefner@nrdc.org); nfeller@BlankRome.com
(nfeller@BlankRome.com); Lewis@BlankRome.com (Lewis@BlankRome.com);
nehemiah@benningfieldgroup.com (nehemiah@benningtieldgroup.com);
sbcecog@southbaycities.org (sbccog@southbaycities.org); Pendleton, Jonathan
(Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J1Pc); Jordan, Lise (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Ramaiya, Shilpa R
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Nwamu, Chonda (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Hardy,
Katherine (katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov); Imh@eslawfirm.com
(Imh@eslawfirm.com); Paulo, Lisa (lisa.paulo@cpuc.ca.gov); Lamming, Jean A.
(jean.lamming@cpuc.ca.gov); Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov);
Baker, Simon (simon.baker@cpuc.ca.gov); 9watts@gmail.com
(Owatts@gmail.com); nlong@nrdc.org (nlong@nrdc.org);
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov); Franzese, Peter
(peter.franzese@cpuc.ca.gov); Fogel, Cathleen A. (cathleen.fogel@cpuc.ca.gov);
sbender@energy .state.ca.us (sbender@energy .state.ca.us); mang@turn.org
(mang@turn.org); Lai, Peter (peter.lai@cpuc.ca.gov); Best, Carmen
(carmen.best@cpuc.ca.gov); Clinton, Jeanne (jeanne.clinton@cpuc.ca.gov);
Cotroneo, Eileen (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); Haramati,
Mikhail (mikhail haramati@cpuc.ca.gov); craigtyler@comcast.net
(craigtyler@comcast.net); Lawrie, Sandy
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLDa); Osman, Ayat E.
(ayat.osman@cpuc.ca.gov); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com);
Cammarata, Jordana (jordana.cammarata(@cpuc.ca.gov); owen_howlett@h-m-g.com
(owen_howlett@h-m-g.com); Cox, Cheryl (cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov);
elvine@lbl.gov (elvine@lbl.gov); cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz
(cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); mgillette@enernoc.com
(mgillette@enernoc.com); Gluzgold, Yevgeniya
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); Drew, Tim G.
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conway(@cpuc.ca.gov); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Tisdale,
Matthew (matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); tburke@sfwater.org
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Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); mjaske@energy.state.ca.us
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(carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov); Skierka, Kristina (kristina.skierka@cpuc.ca.gov);
Mahoney, Kim (kmb@cpuc.ca.gov); Wheeler, Michael
(michael.wheeler@cpuc.ca.gov); Premo, Anne W. (anne.premo@cpuc.ca.gov);
Watts-Zagha, Karen (karen.watts-zagha@cpuc.ca.gov); vien@greenforall.org
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dschultz@energy .state.ca.us (dschultz@energy .state.ca.us);
bjunker@energy .state.ca.us (bjunker@energy .state.ca.us);
msutter@opiniondynamics.com (msutter@opiniondynamics.com);
Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov (Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov)

Bec:
Subject: RE: R0911014 Resubmission - WEM Reply Comments re Safeguards

Parties to R.09-11-014,

By this order I reject, without prejudice, the Reply Comments filed by

Women's Energy Matters (WEM) in R.09-11-014. WEM's Reply Comments were
originally filed on October 18, 2010, five days after the required

filing date. Because WEM's Reply Comments were rejected (due to

lateness and other deficiencies), WEM resubmitted its Reply Comments on
October 18, 2010. WEM's submission included two attachments. The first
attachment ("A"), which totaled in excess of 100 pages, purported to be

an excerpt from the transcript of R.09-12-020. WEM claims the second
attachment ("B") is the transcript of the Novato City Council

Sustainability Committee's June 8, 2009 meeting.

WEM may, within seven days of this ruling, re-file it Reply Comments.
Should WEM re-file the document neither the text nor substance of the
resubmitted version shall be altered, with two exceptions:

First, WEM's "Appendix A" will be deleted and replaced by
citation to only those pages of the document that support the point WEM
wishes to make. Each citation should identify the proceeding or
decision number in which the document was submitted, and the exhibit
assigned to the document, however, WEM need not provide multiple
citations for the same point.

Second, WEM's "Appendix B" will be deleted. WEM may, at its
discretion, include a motion (pursuant to Commission Rules 11.1 and
13.9), requesting official notice of the document it included as
Appendix B. WEM may reference this motion (and the document attached
thereto) in the text of its Reply Comments.

Darwin E. Farrar
Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
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